
Adel 1st XI v Knaresborough 1st XI Played At: Memorial Ground Result: Knaresborough 1st XI Won By 1 wicket

1st XI Division 2 Saturday, May 25 2013 (13:00)  Points: Adel 1st XI: 0  Knaresborough 1st XI: 0

Innings of Adel 1st XI Knaresborough 1st XI won toss and decided to field Man of the match: M Shires

Batsman Batting Analysis How Out Bowler Runs
Time

In/Out

Mins

Balls

4s

6s

50

100

1ÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜw»
1 Calvin Smith

12:57

13:13

17

16

0

0
lbw A Gates 2

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ11ÜÜáÜÜáÜÜÜ2ÜÜÜÜÜÜáÜÜÜ1ÜÜàáÜÜÜÜÜÜ2ÜÜÜ11ÜÜ1Ü
ÜÜ1ÝÜÜ1w»

2 C Rowley
12:57

14:19

83

65

0

0
bowled S Ryan 12

ÜÜÜÜÜ1Ü1Ü3ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ144ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜ3w»
3 S Black

13:14

14:04

49

41

3

0
lbw S Ryan 21

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÍÜÜ3ÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜÜ24w»
4 Z Siraj

14:04

14:35

31

25

2

0
c S Carey S Whitham 14

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜw»
5 Chris Smith

14:20

14:52

31

22

0

0
lbw J Sundberg 0

ÜÜ1ÜÜÜ22ÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜ4Ü1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ2ÜÜÜÜ14ÜÜÜÜÜÍÜÍÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜÜÜÜà1ÜÜÜÜ1Ü
4ÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜw»

6 S Howie
14:36

15:35

59

69

5

0
c A Gates J Sundberg 32

Ü3ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ11ÜÜ4Ü11ÜÜ411âÜÜÜÜ11ÜÜ44ÜÜÜ2141ÜÝ2Ü4Ü1
7 N Smith*

14:52

15:53

60

50

6

0
not out 42

ÜÜÜÜÜw»
8 m dixon

15:36

15:43

7

6

0

0
c S Ryan S Whitham 0

Ü12á2
9 M Shires

15:44

15:53

9

5

0

0
not out 5

10 C Moseley+ Did Not Bat

11 C Ridgway Did Not Bat

299 Balls Received Batsmen Total 128

Fall of Wickets

Wicket

Score

Bat Out

Not out Score

Partnership

1

2

1

0 [2]

2 (28)

2

41

3

10 [2]

39 (86)

3

49

2

4 [4]

8 (25)

4

59

4

0 [5]

10 (20)

5

68

5

9 [6]

9 (26)

6

117

6

18 [7]

49 (87)

7

126

8

27 [7]

9 (13)

8 9 10

Extras

No balls 0

Wides
111

3

Byes
4141

10

Leg byes
111121

7

Penalties prev inn 0 this inn 0 0 20

Provisional score 148

Penalties awarded following innings 0

Total for innings 148

Wickets 7

Target

24.2 50 total runs 146 deliveries 88 mins (4 4s   0 6s)
39.3 100 total runs 239 deliveries 142 mins (11 4s   0 6s)

Bowler
Bowling Analysis

Wides No balls Balls Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Ave
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1-11-11-11-1

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    áááá

ÜÜÜÜ

3-13-13-13-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    3333

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

8-18-18-18-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    áááá

ÜÜÜÜ

8-18-18-18-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    àààà

    áááá

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

9-19-19-19-1

33331 A Gates 0 (0) 0 (0) 42 7.0 3 9 1 9.00

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

2-02-02-02-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    áááá

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

3-03-03-03-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

3-03-03-03-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4-04-04-04-0

    4444

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

12-012-012-012-0

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

14-014-014-014-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

16-016-016-016-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    ÍÍÍÍ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÍÍÍÍ

    ÜÜÜÜ

23-023-023-023-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

28-028-028-028-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    ââââ

29-029-029-029-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

29-029-029-029-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

30-030-030-030-0

33332 C Pitt 2 (2) 0 (0) 85 14.0 3 30 0 -

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-00-00-00-0

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

3-03-03-03-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    3333

ÜÜÜÜ

7-07-07-07-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

9-09-09-09-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

10-010-010-010-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

14-014-014-014-0

    2222

    4444

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

21-121-121-121-1

5555

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    1111

25-225-225-225-2

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    2222

34-234-234-234-2

3 S Whitham 0 (0) 0 (0) 54 9.0 1 34 2 17.00

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-00-00-00-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

5-05-05-05-0

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

5-15-15-15-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÍÍÍÍ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    3333

    ÝÝÝÝ

9-19-19-19-1

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

9-29-29-29-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

9-29-29-29-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

13-213-213-213-2

66664 S Ryan 1 (1) 0 (0) 43 7.0 4 13 2 6.50

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-00-00-00-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

0-10-10-10-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-10-10-10-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

1-11-11-11-1

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

5-15-15-15-1

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

10-110-110-110-1

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    àààà

    1111

12-112-112-112-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

17-117-117-117-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    wwww

18-218-218-218-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

26-226-226-226-2

    4444

    1111

    2222

    áááá

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÝÝÝÝ

33-233-233-233-2

5 J Sundberg 0 (0) 0 (0) 66 11.0 3 33 2 16.50

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4-04-04-04-0

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    3333

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

12-012-012-012-0

22226 AJ Ward 0 (0) 0 (0) 12 2.0 0 12 0 -

7

Bowling totals 3 (3) 0 (0) 302 50.0 14 131 7

less wides fielding extras3 17 0

Provisional score 299 50.0 14 148 7

Penalties in following innings 0

Final score 148 7

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

1

1

1

0

1

2

2

1

0

2

3

1

0

0

2

4

2

0

0

2

5

1

0

1

2

6

2

1

0

3

7

1

3

0

6

8

2

2

0

8

9

1

5

0

13

10

2

0

0

13

11

1

1

0

14

12

2

1

0

15

13

1

6

0

21

14

2

8

0

29

15

3

0

0

29

16

4

0

0

29

17

3

3

0

32

18

4

5

0

37

19

3

4

0

41

20

4

0

1

41

21

3

2

0

43

22

4

5

0

48

23

3

1

0

49

24

4

0

1

49

25

3

4

0

53

26

4

0

0

53

27

3

7

1

60

28

4

4

0

64

29

5

0

0

64

30

6

4

0

68

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

31

5

0

1

68

32

6

8

0

76

33

5

0

0

76

34

2

2

0

78

35

5

1

0

79

36

2

2

0

81

37

5

4

0

85

38

2

7

0

92

39

5

5

0

97

40

2

5

0

102

41

5

6

0

108

42

2

3

0

111

43

5

5

0

116

44

2

0

0

116

45

5

1

1

117

46

2

1

0

118

47

5

8

0

126

48

3

4

1

130

49

5

9

0

139

50

3

9

0

148

51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60

Umpires: T Bowes P Kulkarni Match Referee: Scorers: G Thorpe



Adel 1st XI v Knaresborough 1st XI Played At: Memorial Ground Result: Knaresborough 1st XI Won By 1 wicket

1st XI Division 2 Saturday, May 25 2013 (13:00)  Points: Adel 1st XI: 0  Knaresborough 1st XI: 0

Innings of Knaresborough 1st XI Knaresborough 1st XI won toss and decided to field Man of the match: M Shires

Batsman Batting Analysis How Out Bowler Runs
Time

In/Out

Mins

Balls

4s

6s

50

100

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜw»
1 S Carey*

16:17

16:26

9

8

0

0
lbw M Shires 0

ÜÍÜ4Ü2ÜÜÜÜ4Ü442àÜÊ6ÜÜÜ4Ü66ÜÜ1w»
2 P Startin

16:17

16:57

40

29

6

3
bowled M Shires 47

ÜÜÝÜÂÜ1ÜÜÜ1ÜÜ14ÜÜ2ÜÜw»
3 T Beasley+

16:27

16:49

22

21

1

0
c Chris Smith M Shires 9

ÜàÜÜw»
4 J Sundberg

16:50

16:53

2

5

0

0
c C Rowley M Shires 0

ÜÜ4134ÜÜ2ÜÜÜÜw»
5 C Pitt

16:54

17:21

27

14

2

0
lbw M Shires 14

ÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜw»
6 J Corcoran

16:58

17:07

8

11

0

0
c S Black M Shires 1

ÜÜÜÜÜ2ÜÜÜ2ÜÜÜ1241ÜÜÜ41w»
7 R Geary

17:07

17:37

29

23

2

0
bowled M Shires 17

ÜÜáÜÜÜ611ÜÜÜÇ1àÜÜ1Ü4ÜÝ2Ü24Ü2ÜÜÜ21Ü4w»
8 AJ Ward

17:22

18:04

42

36

3

1
bowled M Shires 32

ÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜÜ21
9 S Ryan

17:37

18:11

33

18

1

0
not out 8

w»
10 A Gates

18:05

18:06

0

1

0

0
bowled M Shires 0

ÜÜ2
11 S Whitham

18:06

18:11

4

3

0

0
not out 2

169 Balls Received Batsmen Total 130

Fall of Wickets

Wicket

Score

Bat Out

Not out Score

Partnership

1

7

1

6 [2]

7 (15)

2

51

3

34 [2]

44 (37)

3

55

4

34 [2]

4 (5)

4

68

2

0 [5]

13 (7)

5

74

6

5 [5]

6 (15)

6

87

5

4 [7]

13 (23)

7

111

7

9 [8]

24 (23)

8

144

8

5 [9]

33 (39)

9

144

10

5 [9]

0 (1)

10

Extras

No balls
111

3

Wides
1

1

Byes
14441

14

Leg byes
1

1

Penalties prev inn 0 this inn 0 0 19

Provisional score 149

Penalties awarded following innings 0

Total for innings 149

Wickets 9

Target 149

7.7 50 total runs 51 deliveries 30 mins (7 4s   1 6s)
18.2 100 total runs 113 deliveries 68 mins (10 4s   4 6s)

Bowler
Bowling Analysis

Wides No balls Balls Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Ave

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-00-00-00-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÝÝÝÝ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-10-10-10-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

5-15-15-15-1

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

11-111-111-111-1

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

    àààà

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

11-311-311-311-3

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

12-412-412-412-4

    4444

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-517-517-517-5

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

23-523-523-523-5

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    áááá

23-623-623-623-6

    2222

    4444

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

31-631-631-631-6

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

31-731-731-731-7

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÝÝÝÝ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

35-735-735-735-7

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

39-739-739-739-7

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    wwww

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

43-943-943-943-9

1 M Shires 0 (0) 0 (0) 84 14.0 5 43 9 4.78

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÍÍÍÍ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    ÜÜÜÜ

7-07-07-07-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÂÂÂÂ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

13-013-013-013-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

    2222

    àààà

20-020-020-020-0

3333

    1111

    1111

    àààà

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

23-023-023-023-0

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

33-033-033-033-0

33332 S Black 1 (1) 1 (1) 32 5.0 0 33 0 -

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÊÊÊÊ

    6666

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

15-015-015-015-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    6666

    6666

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

28-028-028-028-0

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÜÜÜÜ

31-031-031-031-0

    2222

    1111

    2222

36-036-036-036-0

3 N Smith 0 (0) 1 (1) 23 3.3 0 36 0 -

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-00-00-00-0

    3333

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

5-05-05-05-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

7-07-07-07-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    6666

    1111

    1111

15-015-015-015-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÇÇÇÇ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    1111

22-022-022-022-0

22224 m dixon 0 (0) 1 (1) 31 5.0 1 22 0 -

5

6

7

Bowling totals 1 (1) 3 (3) 170 27.3 6 134 9

less wides fielding extras1 15 0

Provisional score 169 27.3 6 149 9

Penalties in following innings 0

Final score 149 9

12.4 M Shires  5 wickets in innings 

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

1

1

0

0

0

2

2

7

0

7

3

1

1

1

8

4

2

6

0

14

5

1

5

0

19

6

2

11

0

30

7

1

6

0

36

8

3

15

0

51

9

1

4

2

55

10

3

13

0

68

11

1

1

1

69

12

4

0

0

69

13

1

5

1

74

14

4

5

0

79

15

1

6

0

85

16

4

2

0

87

17

1

1

1

88

18

4

8

0

96

19

1

8

0

104

20

4

7

0

111

21

1

0

1

111

22

2

7

0

118

23

1

5

0

123

24

2

10

0

133

25

1

4

0

137

26

3

3

0

140

27

1

4

2

144

28

3

5

0

149

29 30

Umpires: T Bowes P Kulkarni Match Referee: Scorers: G Thorpe


